Illinois law.
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Section 1704.40  Prohibition of Transfer of Money Collected to Pay for Losses 

No part of the money collected for any purposes other than accident and health contracts and no part of the accretions thereon shall be transferred to the accident and health accounts or be used to pay any losses or expenses of the accident and health business or to maintain the required reserves thereon except that before any society commences the writing of accident and health insurance, the supreme legislative and governing body may authorize the transfer of a reasonable amount from the unassigned funds of the society to the accident and health fund.  This transfer shall be for the purpose of defraying the necessary and incidental expenses of setting up the accident and health fund and for a period not in excess of three years may be drawn upon, if necessary, to maintain such fund in a solvent condition, after which period the residue, if any, shall be returned to the fund from which transferred. 
